ORDINANCE NO. 0-25-2018

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE FORT THOMAS PLANNING COMMISSION AND ADOPTING THE STATEMENT OF GOALS AND OBJECTIVES TO BE USED AS A GUIDE FOR THE PREPARATION OF THE UPDATE OF THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN.

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission of the City of Fort Thomas has prepared the Statement of Goals and Objectives to act as a guide for the preparation of the update of the Comprehensive Plan and has adopted Findings of Fact and Resolution 07-2018;

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission of the City of Fort Thomas has presented the Statement of Goals and Objectives to City Council for consideration and adoption; and

WHEREAS, City Council has reviewed Statement of Goals and Objectives.

NOW THEREBORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF FORT THOMAS, CAMPBELL COUNTY, KENTUCKY:

SECTION 1

That the Statement of Goals and Objectives, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, is hereby adopted by City Council.

SECTION II

This Ordinance shall be effective when read, passed and advertised at the earliest date according to law.

This 17th day of December, 2018.

Eric Haas, Mayor

ATTEST:

Melissa Beckett, City Clerk

1st Reading: November 19, 2018 Adopted: December 17, 2018 Published: December 27, 2018